OP \$40.00 5052126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Beaulieu Beaulieu		06/03/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Treble Marketing LLC	
Street Address:	18 Mast Hill Road	
City:	Hingham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02043	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5052126	NO RECIPE REQUIRED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8587775545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587775545

Email: jamie@justtrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Shelden

Address Line 1: 1760- F Airline Highway, PMB 220
Address Line 4: Hollister, CALIFORNIA 95023

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Shelden
SIGNATURE:	/Jamie Shelden/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=scan0003#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0950

900453820

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS David Beaulieu, a US citizen whose address is 45 Cervantes Blvd., San Francisco, California 94123 ("Assignor"), has secured the following US trademark registration (hereinafter call the "Trademark"):

NO RECIPE REQUIRED - Registered: October 4, 2016 - Reg. no. 5052126

WHEREAS Treble Marketing LLC, and Massachusettes limited liability company located at 18 Mast Hill Road, Hingham MA, 02043 is desirous of acquiring said Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, David Beaulieu does hereby assign unto Treble Marketing LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof identified above.

David Beaulieu

By: David Beaulièu

Printed Name: David Beaulièu

Date Signed: 6/3//8

RECORDED: 06/08/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0951